## 2020 Annual Meeting Seventh Tee Townhouse Association, Inc.

**Place:** Office of ERA Shields, 130 E. Cheyenne Mountain Blvd.

(next to Walter's Bistro in Country Club Corners)

**Date:** Monday, November 23, 2020

*Time*: 5:00 to 6:30 P.M.

**Agenda:** 1. Old business: Review of 2020

- 2. Financial report on 2020 and consideration of 2021 budget
- 3. New business: Concerns and priorities for 2021
- 4. Election of Directors

To ensure a more efficient meeting, you are asked to contact Michael Healy by email or phone before the meeting (by November 20<sup>th</sup>) to identify any topics you wish to discuss and to nominate individuals to serve on the HOA Executive Committee as directors.

Electing informed, engaged, and committed directors is vital for advancing the best interests of our HOA. *If you wish to help guide the HOA in 2021*, please consider serving as a director. Please let Michael Healy know via email at *mjhealy54@gmail.com* by November 20<sup>th</sup> of your interest in serving on the HOA Board before the meeting.

In you cannot attend the meeting in person, but want to attend remotely by phone, Zoom, or Facetime, please let Michael Healy know, and we will make arrangements.

*If you cannot attend the meeting*, please complete the proxy below and return it to Michael Healy, President of the Seventh Tee Townhouse Association, Inc., by mail to 3555 Clubheights Drive, or by email to *mjhealy54@gmail.com*. Thank you.

Proxy	
As I will not attend the 2020 Annual Meeting of the Seventh Tee Townhouse	
Association, I designate	
as my proxy to vote on all issues and elections on my behalf at this meeting.	
Signature:	
Print Name:	
Address of Townhome:	

If you will not attend the Annual Meeting, complete this proxy or duplicate it on email and return it to Michael Healy at 3555 Clubheights Drive or <a href="majhealy54@gmail.com">mjhealy54@gmail.com</a>.